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MEMORANDUM e e et
FOR ; The OIC Assistant Regional Director for Technical Services
FROM : The Provincial of Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
SUBJECT : TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT
DATE - November 23, 2022

Forwarded is the memorandum dated October 21, 2022 of CENRO Puerto Princesa City,
Palawan together with the investigation report conducted on the application for Survey Authority
to segregate portion of Lot 5587 CAD 800-D, located at Brgy Sicsican, PPC applied by Antonio
R. Abayon in compliance of DMC 2019-10 and Technical Bulletin No. 2020-01.

After evaluation conducted by this Office the following information to wit;

a. That the subject Lots identified as Lot Nos. 14, 15 and 16 which are portion of Lot 5587,
CAD 800-D with a total area of 11,619 Square Meters being the subject for
segregation.

b. That portion of Lot 5587 CAD 800-D falls within ALIENABLE AND DISPOSABLE
LAND per Land Classification Map No. 203, Project No. 1, Block A while the other
portion falls on FORESTLAND per LC Map No 203, Project No 1 certified on
December 29, 1923.

c. That subject tract of land was plotted and evaluated based on the attached technical
description (V-37). Thus, subject for issuance of clearance by the Regional Office and
actual ground survey.

d. Attached are the geo-tagged photographs of the area and sketch map showing the
relative position of the subject lot overlaid in land classification map for your information
and reference.

Hence, issuance of survey authority is recommended to segregate portion of Alienable and
Disposable in favor of Mr. Antonio Abayon.

“For and in the absence of the
PENR Officer”

X

DENR-PALAWAN

O B. GA

PENRO-RE

RELEASE DMO IV/OIC- Chief TS

ED e

By e v Officer-in-Charge
Dated J NOV 2UZZcn_ X -91G0

Copy Furnish:

Reference No 2022-10286

CENRO Ppc

Surveys




Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA REGION

PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Province of Palawan

v

ANNEX “B”

CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that portion of LOT 5587 CAD 800-D is within ALIENABLE
AND DISPOSABLE LAND per LC Map No. 203, Project No. 1, Block A, while the
other portion falls on FORESTLAND per LC Map No. 203, Project 1 duly certified by
then Burueu of Forestry on December 29, 1923.

Issued on the 23" day of November 2022, subject for confirmatory verification
of the Regional Office.

“For and in the absence of the
PENR Officer’

ONIE B. GANDE.
DMO IV/OIC- Chief TSD
fficer-in-Charge

Note:
Reference used was based on the rectified LC map
provided and projected by the Regional Office

Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City
Telefax (048) 433-5638/email add:denrpalawan@yahoo.com
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s MIMAROPA REGION
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- Province of Palawan

ANNEX “B”

CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that portion of LOT 5587 CAD 800-D is within ALIENABLE
AND DISPOSABLE LAND per LC Map No. 203, Project No. 1, Block A, while the
other portion falls on FORESTLAND per LC Map No. 203, Project 1 duly certified by
then Burueu of Forestry on December 29, 1923.

Issued on the 23" day of November 2022, subject for confirmatory verification
of the Regional Office.

“For and in the absence of the
PENR Officer”

ONIE B. GAND
MO IV/OIC- Chief TSD
fficer-in-Charge

Note:
Reference used was based on the rectified LC map
provided and projected by the Regional Office

Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City
Telefax (048) 433-5638/email add:denrpalawan@yahoo.com
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LOT 5587, ANTONIO ABAYON, PPC
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of Lot No 5587 ( Lot 14,15 and 16)
being subject for segregation.

P e
. e

9°47'40"N

—

- 118°42'20"E

MAP SHOWING

THE RELATIVE LOCATION OF LOT 5587
FOR SURVEY AUTHORITY APPLIED BY
ANTONIO ABAYON

Located at Brgy. Sicsican
Municipality of Puerto Princesa City

Coordinate System: Luzon 1911 UTM Zone 50N
Projection: Transverse Mercator
Datum: Luzon 1911
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Q e Republic of the Philippines
& § Department of Environment and Natural Resources
= ____gmmssw COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
w;ﬁ;m South National Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica Puerto Princesa City
Email Address: cenropuertoprincesa@denr.gov.ph
Tel. Fax No.: (048) 717-0702

MEMORANDUM
DENR PENRO
FOR The Provincial Envi tand PALAWAN RECORDS
: e Provincial Environment an
Natural Resources Officer RE ': ElVE D
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City BY: .4" .
oaTE[E IO END TG

FROM g The OIC — Community Environment and

Natural Resources Officer
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City

SUBJECT TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT RE: THE REQUEST OF MR.
ANTONIO R. ABAYON FOR ISSUANCE OF SURVEY AUTHORITY
OVER LOT NO. 5587, CAD. 800-D LOCATED IN BGY. SICISCAN,
PUERTO PRINCESA CITY

DATE ' October 21, 2022

I am submitting the investigation report conducted on the application for Survey Authority with
the subject Lot/Survey No. 5587, Cad. 800-D, located in Barangay Sicsican, Puerto Princesa City, with
an area of 331 square meters.

After the conduct of the evaluation, I found out the following:

a. The subject lot is identified as a portion of Lot No. 5587, Cad. 800-D with an area of 331 sq.
m. located in Bgy. Sicsican, Puerto Princesa City;

b. That Lot No. 5587, Cad. 800-D containing an area of 11,619 square meters was classified to
be within a portion of Agricultural Land (Alienable and Disposable Area) and portion of
Forestland as per approved Land Classification Map No. 1779, Project No. 1-L, certified on
September 2, 1954;

c. The subject land acquired by the applicant with an area of 331 sq. m. was verified to be within
Alienable and Disposable Area. However, still subject to Land Classification (LC)
Confirmation;

d. The said lot is actually possessed and occupied by Antonio R. Abayon and is free from claims
and conflicts;

e. The subject lot is devoid of mangroves;

f.  The applicant has complied all the necessary requirements in the issuance of Survey Authority
and Land Classification Confirmation pursuant to DENR Memorandum Circular (DMC) No.
2019-10;

g. The request for issuance of survey authority is suitable for the purpose it is devoted for.

Hence, I recommend for the approval of the application for Survey Authority. Attached are geo-
tagged photographs of the subject lot.

P
e X

-

ﬁ'i*gﬁl e =2 4 »
NO: «5(5‘ 29
Copy furnished:
B DATE:__/
Mr. Antonio R. Abayon e ==

Purok Narra, Bgy. Sicsican, Puerto Princesa City
Contact No. 0970-729-2097
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Geo—taggec{ photographs of portion of Lot No. 55 8+, tad. 800-D
located in Bgy. Sicsican, Puerto Princesa City

8/17/22
4:43 PM
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
s COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
South National Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica Puerto Princesa City
Email Address: cenropuertoprincesa@denr.gov.ph
Tel. Fax No.: (048) 717-0702

MEMORANDUM
OENK MIMARCOPA REG)
CENRO PUE!
FOR : The OIC-Community Environment am;; g R R K
Natural Resources Officer B G e @ Gan i O e R
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City ooc e
o 0T 207022 —
FROM ; The Investigating Officer HANE:~ —
SII Christyl Pops B. Maningas il b o oo
SUBJECT INVESTIGATION REPORT RE: THE REQUEST OF MR. ANTONIO
ABAYON FOR ISSUANCE OF SURVEY AUTHORITY OVER A PORTION
OF LOT NO. 5587, CAD. 800-D LOCATED IN BGY. SICSICAN, PUERTO
PRINCESA CITY
DATE : September 30, 2022

I am submitting this report in compliance with your instruction to conduct an investigation on this
application for Survey Authority.

SUBJECT LOT

The subject of this investigation is a portion of Lot/Survey No. 5587, Cad. 800-D, located in
Barangay Sicsican, Puerto Princesa City, with an area of 331 square meters.

CLAIMANT

The claimant is Mr. Antonio R. Abaylon, 64 years old, male, a resident of Bgy. Sicsican, Puerto
Princesa City duly represented by Mr. Richard B. Abuacan, male, a resident of Purok Narra, Bgy. Sisican,
Puerto Princesa City per executed Special Power of Attorney (SPA) dated August 26, 2022 which was
subscribed and sworn to before Atty. Onos B. Mangotara under Doc. No. 320; Page No. 70; Book No.
XXXIII; Series of 2022.

PROCEEDINGS/ACTIVITIES UNDERTAKEN

Upon receipt of your instruction, I immediately conducted the investigation. The following were
undertaken:

1. Prepared a letter dated July 25, 2022 to Mr. Antonio Abayon in response to his letter of intent
dated June 28, 2022, informing him as to the documentary requirements in the issuance of
survey authority pursuant to DMC 2019-10;

2. Coordinated with Mr. Abayon and scheduled the date of ocular inspection;

Conducted an ocular inspection/investigation and geo-tagged photos of the subject lot on

August 17, 2022 together with Mathematician Aide I Reynaldo V. Macola.

b
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FINDINGS/RECOMMENDATION

After the conduct of the investigation, I found the following:

¥

That per Certification issued by this Office dated September 27, 2022, Lot No. 5587, Cad. 800-
D with an area of 11,619 sq. m. has been verified to be within a portion of Agricultural Land
(Alienable and Disposable Area) and portion of Forestland as per approved Land Classification
Map No. 203, Project No. 1, certified on December 29, 1923;

That the undersigned together with MA I Reynaldo V. Macola conducted an ocular
inspection/investigation and geo-tagged photographs of the subject lot on August 17, 2022
which were assisted by the Mr. Antonio R. Abayon and Mrs. Elva R. Abayon in identifying
the boundaries of the area being requested for survey authority;

That per Certification dated August 30, 2022, a portion of Lot No. 5587, Cad. 800-D with a
Latitude of 09° 47° 39.3” and Longitude of 118 © 42’ 21.7” was verified to be within Alienable
and Disposable Land as per approved Land Classification Map No. 203, Project No. 1, certified
on December 29, 1923;

That per Certification issued by this Office dated October 4, 2022, records verification shows
that Lot No. 5587, Cad. 800-D containing an area of 11,619 sq. m. located in Bgy. Sicsican,
Puerto Princesa City is covered by Free Patent Application No. 045316-398-A of Yolene C.
Magquiling and Free Patent Application No. 045316-1042 of Alberto Casiano which were both
rejected per Order dated February 2, 2018 and April 26, 2019, respectively, considering that a
portion of the subject lot is within Timberland;

That based on the schematic map showing the subdivision (unapproved) of Lot No. 5587, Cad.
800-D, it appears that Lot Nos. 14, 15 and 16 were acquired by the applicant with
corresponding Waiver of Rights and Interests such as follows;

Lot No. Area Waivor Waivee Date

(sq. m.)

100 Yolene C. Maquiling Antonio Roylo Abayon | May 22, 2017

100 Yolene C. Maquiling Madelyn Sarmiento March 14, 2017
Vellespin
November 18,
Madelyn Sarmiento Antonio Roylo Abayon 2019

Vellespin

131 Yolene C. Maquiling Antonio Roylo Abayon May 22, 2017

6.

That the said portion of the subject lot is actually occupied, possessed and cultivated by
Antonio R. Abayon from the time of his acquisition, with considerable improvements thereon
such as two-storey house made of concrete materials and mini kubo made of light materials;

That there is currently an on-going construction of their house made of concrete materials and
is fenced with cyclone wires with concrete posts and buho;

That a Certification dated September 1, 2022 was issued by Clerk of Court V Princes Katherine
C. Vergara, Office of the Clerk of Court certifying that their Office has no record of any
pending/decided land registration case before any branches of that court involving applicant
Antonio Abayon covering Lot No. 5587, Cad. 800-D located at Bgy. Sicsican, Puerto Princesa
City relative to the request for clearance dated July 26, 2022 of this Office;

Page 2 of 5




10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

That Affidavits (of Disinterested Persons) both dated August 22, 2022 were executed by
Verina N. Nava and Arlyn C. Tan, both residents of Bgy. Sicsican, Puerto Princesa City,
attesting that they personally know Antonio R. Abayon who is the actual occupant/possessor
of Lot Nos. 14, 15 and 16 (portions of Lot No. 5587, Cad. 800-D based on the schematic map)
with an area of 331 sq. m. located in Bgy. Sicsican, Puerto Princesa City which were both
subscribed and sworn to before Atty. Onos S. Mangotara;

That a Certification dated August 19, 2022 was issued by Barangay Kagawad Fe Remo Cayabo
of Bgy. Sicsican, Puerto Princesa City certifying that Antonio Roylo Abayon is the actual
occupant of Lot Nos. 14, 15 and 16 which were portions of Lot No. 5587, Cad. 800-D in which
he bought from Yolene C. Maquiling and Madelyn Sarmiento Villespin which was subscribed
and sworn to before Atty. Onos S. Mangotara on August 22, 2022;

That per Memorandum dated January 28, 2021, this Office informed the PENR Office as to
the said LRA Circular No. 33-2018 with further information that this Office could no longer
accomplish the said LRA Clearance, as one of the requirements in the issuance of survey
authority per DMC No. 2019-10 due to the aforementioned reason;

That attached herewith are the photocopy of Identification Card of applicant Antonio R.
Abayon (OSCA and PhilHealth), B.L. for in V-37, technical description, and photocopy of
subject lot on the cadastral map.

That the subject parcel of land is free from claims and conflicts and is devoid of mangroves;

That the requester, Antonio R. Abayon intends to hire the services of Engr. Marion Eligar C.
Luengo to execute the subdivision survey over a portion of Lot No. 5587, Cad. 800-D located
in Bgy. Sicsican, Puerto Princesa City;

Proposed survey over a portion of Lot No. 5587, Cad. 800-D

North Lot 5596

This area

Lot 5587, Lot 5586
Cad. 800-D

Not drawn to
scale

Lot 5590

| ————PBarangay Road

Lot 5585 Lot 5589

Delineation
of A&D and

X
Lot 5588 %

Lot5594  /  Lot5593
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I recommend for the issuance of Survey Clearance and thereafter, the desired Survey Authority
over a portion of Lot No. 5587, Cad. 800-D located in Bgy. Sicsican, Puerto Princesa City in favor of
Antonio R. Abayon upon land classification confirmation that the said parcel is within Alienable and
Disposable Area. Attached are the geo tagged photographs of the subject lot.

o
CHRISTYL POPS
Special Investigator I

GAS

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on the above stated date at DENR-CENRO Puerto Princesa
City.

D A. PASCUAL
LMO™I/Chief, RPS

Geo-tagged photographs of Lot No. 5587, Cad. 800-D
located in Bgy. Sicsican, Puerto Princesa City

8/17/22
4:43 PM
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~ Republic of the Philippines
artment of Environment and Natural Resources
Region IV- B, MIMAROPA
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
South National Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica Puerto Princesa City
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;’HX§ CARD 15 NON- TRA&S?@'R»‘%AE;E AND VALID ARVNVHERE N THE COLNTRY

CERTIFICATION

The person whose name and signature appear on this cord is
a beneficiary of the National Healih insuronce Frogram.
He/She, including his/her qualified dependents, are entified
fo the benefits and privileges of the Program by virtue of
Republic Act No. 7875, as amended.

ROY B. FE M.D., MSc.
Acting President and Chief Executive Officer (CEQ)
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Repuby._.ihe Philippines - AN
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES N
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURALRESOURQES

PUERTO PRINCESA CITY AN

South National Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City
TEL Fax No. {048) 433-06560
Email Address: cenroppchuc@yaheo.com

28 *muary 2021

MEMORANDUM o
FOR : The Provincial Environment v o | j R

and Natural Resources Officer t }é

Puerto Princesa City —

N ”WW,, e

FROM £ The Community Environment ) )

and Natural Resources Officer

Puerto Princesa City
SUBJECT : LETTER DATED JANUARY 20, 2021 FROM ATTY.

RACHEL FE FABROS-DILIG RE: LRA NO. 33-

2018 “REQUESTS FOR CERTIFICATIONS| ON THE
EXISTENCE OF TITLES AND LAND RECORDS FILED IN
THE LRA CENTRAL OFFICE AND THE| VARIOUS
REGISTRIES OF DEEDS

This has reference to the attached letter dated January 20, 2021 from|Atty. Rachel
Fe Fabros-Dilig in response to this Office letter dated January 15, 2021 requesting to issue
Certification of the LRA involving a parcel of land subject of the reques

Authority of Langogan National High School represented by City Schls Division

issued on December 7, 2018 instructing them to refrain from issuing Certi . ati
the existence of titles and land records and instead advise the clients requésting for the

same to request for certified copies of the subject title {nd/or land
record/documents/instrument.

In this connection, it appears that the Office could no longer accomplish the said
LRA Clearance due to the above-mentioned reason.

For information, record and advise of action.

. »
. . AT
oo 2D oR et

 CERTFIED ) PHOTOCORY
NumsiLLMgg‘e,x ANG-VITERBU

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER 1/RECORDS UFFCER]




Republic of the Philippines
Department of Justice
Land Registration Authority
REGISTER OF DEEDS
PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
20 January 2021
A\ = “”"}
8 b e conod A
MR. FELIZARDO B. CAYATOC h i
CENR Officer i SR
Community Environment and Natural Resources Office P L sz 2 292+—
Puerto Princesa City LRI SAMSE et

e sv—————AANNET®

Nl .
s i Sl
Dear CENRO Cayatoc: SRl & ~~”3§“dg__

This is in relation to your letter request dated 15 January 2021 and peceived by
our Registry on 18 January 2021 requesting for information whether the | of land
described as a portion of Lot 18923, Cad 800-D with an area of 20, 618 F meters
and situated in Barangay Langogan, this City, is declared a private property orfcovered by
any issued certificate of title. Same was made relative to the request for Surver Authority
of Langogan National High School.

In connection thereto, please be informed that our Registry is unable to verify
from its available records, the existence of certificate of title based on the limited
description of the subject land contained in your letter.

Also, may we please refer your good office to LRA Circular No. 33-3018 issued
on 07 December 2018 by Administrator Renato D. Bermejo, with Subject: ests for
Certifications on the Existence of Titles and Land Records Filed in the L Central
Office and the Various Registries of Deeds, copy of which is hereto attachedinstructing
personnel from the LRA Central Office and the various Registries of Deeds pationwide,
to refrain from issuing certifications as to the existence of titles and land

Thank you and we trust that we have advised you accordingly on the rhatter. Best
regards.

Very truly ypors,
\/ 1’1\(‘“‘

MA. RACHEL FE FABROS-DILIG
Register of Deeds 111

rd “‘

~ CERTIFIED PHOTOCOPY

GARCELL ANO-VITERBD

essbpibd R 1/RECURDS OFFICER)

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE
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of tites and fand records in the custody of the LRA and/or ks various Registries of Deeds;

WHEREAS, » there may be instances’ whare the certifications may be incomplete
be misinterpretéc by the Cllent andfor the otfier parties who may be furnished
certffications;

This Ciroular shalf iake offect after Been (15} days from ke publication © 3 ne

of general clrculation, the fling of Swea £3) coples hareof with the University of the Philipp

;
i

CERTIFE3 TRUE CCoY-

q" " o}l
NG&!L‘f;i T. TOMAS
ot Dimrsi Recard: Sec an

~ CERTIFIED PHOTOCOPY

NOVABILLE B. GARCELLANG-VITERBG
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER 1/ RECORDS OFFICER)




Republic of the Philippines
Puerto Princesa City
Barangay Sicsican

OFFICE OF THE PUNONG BARANGAY

BARANGAY OFFICIALS
2018-2022

' HON. BALBINO I. PARANGUE

Punong Barangay

Barangay Kagawad,

HON. JOAN L. HERRERA
Committee on Infrastructure

HON. OSCAR ANSGAR P. JOCSON JR
Committee on Appropriations

HON. CARLOS D. MAGNO JR.
Committee on Peace and Order

HON. ROBERTO T. VALDESTAMON
Committee on Agriculture

HON. FE R. CAYABO
Committee on Health and Sanitation

HON. IOENIE V. LiM
Committee on Education, Culture,
Tourism and Social Services

HON. ABUNDIC B. EDICA !R.
Committee on Environment and
Natural Resources

VELLY VANNE B. SOMOSIERRA
SK Chairman

EMILY B. DAVATOS
Barangay Secretary

MARK M. ELLO
Barangay Treasurer

Reference #

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that ANTONIO ROYLO ABAYON is the actual occupant
of Lot Nos 14, 15 and 16 located at Purok Narra, Barangay Sicsican, Puerto
Princesa City.

This certifies further that the above lots are portions of Lot No. 5587
which he bought from Yolene C. Maquiling (Lot Nos. 14 and 15) in 2017 and from
Madelyn Sarmiento Vellespin in 2019.

This certification is being issued upon request of the abovementioned
person as a proof of actual occupancy.

Given this 19" day August 2022 at the office of the Punong Barangay,
National Highway, Purok Banaba, Barangay Sicsican, Puerto Princesa City.

BALBINO I. PARANGUE
Punong Barangay

By Authority of the Punong Barangay:

FE MABO

2022-08-112
Barangay Kagawad
Officer of the Day/
[ | supsceREn n-vw"‘h N~ FPFE ME THIS
“‘ 'w':”* Y Fis AWA TTY. OM(] 3- MANGOTARA
\, AUG 2.2. 009/ ' .irlu\ﬂigﬁm P
\\\.v__ "’; AF"‘A\N‘ h' TR § % PL r’ { 2 .“ ‘c -‘
— [ oo TR W et L
s AR N | IBF Mo, 105005 ) 5 5 2iaot
AW i TR R |
goc, !;1& (78 \Z\ 7/ Attarney’s fio 0 i, o7 “.,:}‘
sifii o MCLE Compliaice No. Vii-0007106
o .Jr - Valid Until April 14, 2025

CERTIFIED PHOTCCOPY

ADMINISTRATIVE OFE)

WCER VRECOROS OF

FiCED



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
PROVINCE OF )
MUNICIPALITY/CITY O . | )
AFFIDAVIT
L VERINA N - NAUVA Filipino, single/married, of legal age and a
resident of PUROK, ARRA BRGY £icsICAL after having been
duly sworn to, do hereby depose and state:
1. That I personally know ptene R ,bblen who is the actual
occupant/possessor of Lot No. ¥ 19 , I < $R.containing an aréa of
281 square meters located at\__ ¢1e&1ean , PP
Wrockon gy La 55%1 @l ggd-0)
2. That I am an actual resident of Barangay < 1€S1CAD of the
City/Municipality of PR¥R-T®  PRNCESA  O)TYand that [ know the land
very well;

3. That I personally know that the said occupant/possessor or his’her predecessors-in-
interest has actually resided on and continuously possessed and occupied, under
a bonafide claim of acquisition of the subject land.

4. That I am not related to Mr/Ms. TN Ao M‘M either By
consanguinity or affinity and not in any way, interested in the aforementioned land.

M6 22 2022

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
in the place above first written.

VERINA %‘\’/‘&M

Affiant

CTC NO.
Issued on at

o v Al
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me on the dhte ag place stated aho'\ié}.G 2 2 2022'

ATTY. ONS ANGOT,
Doc. mo. Notary Pultli ' w
f’argf“ o NBL RFZu7t o>
L0 BTR o, VA7 T2 ST
kbt I A SR 1BP No. 052k 12 BRI
S : Aterney’s Relf No. 27750
MCLE Compliance No.Vi-0007 06
Vatid Unkil hpvii 38, 2025

NOVABILLEB. iiI\RCELLaﬁNO-VlTERB&

ADMIKISTRATIVE OFFICER 1/RECORDS OFFICER?
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o beneficiary of the National Health Insronce Progrom.

He/ She, including his/her qualified dependents, are entilled

4o the benefits and privileges of the Program by virlue of
~ Republic Aci No. 7875, os amended.

CERTIFICATION

t.mnnm

CERTIFIED PHOTOCUF

NDVABILLE B. GARCELLARND-VITERBE
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER 1/RECORDS OFFICER




NOVABILLE B. G
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFIC

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )

PROVINCE OF
wmcxmmwcmfmw PRINCESACITY )

AFFIDAVIT
I /-239 f‘ff‘/q'/? C' Filipino, single/married, of legal ?ge and a
resident of %ok Mrvro, 6&7‘%&/@5&4 after having been

duly sworn to, do hereby depose and state:

occupant/possessor of Lot No. RALRIS I containing an
29 square meters located & PORog ARk, )¢ <)

1. Thdt I personally know Ao R ;‘«MGY) who is the actual
of
) R

povrkior o et SS€Y, Cag ‘5(}(}40)

2. That I am an actual resxdent of Barangay L)c 81641

of the

City/Municipality of Poeeto P and that I know the land

very well;

3. That I personally know that the said occupant/possessor or his/her pre‘?ecessorsan-
interest has actually resided on and continuously possessed and occupied, under

a bonafide claim of acquisition of the subject land.

4. That 1am not related to Mr/Ms. ANTOM0 - Ao oy

consanguinity or affinity and not in any way, interested in the aforeme

AUGZZZD

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, [ have hereunto set my hand this

in the place above first written.
L 5 #«74

ioned land.

Affiant

CTC NO.
issued on at

AUG 22 2022

Atwwg 5 Rl Ne. 2777
Vadich Wit Apsis k2. 2005

1L ARD-VITERBU
t:R /RECORDS OFF¢th
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REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
Unified Muiti-Purpose ID

CRN - m.n 3{1&7337--

SURNAME TAN

evennave . ARLYN

woouewawe CASILI

sEx i FEMALE
oareorsmts 1983/10/29
ADDRESS

ZONE 1 MT. VIEW STA. MONICA
gg‘E]RTO PRINCESA CITY PALAWAN PHL

E505.23.56

please return to the nearest SSS Branch

in case of loss,

"ERTIFIED PHOTOCOPRY
Sprggmdtomna

Hf‘“ BLLEB. &

o
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Republic of the Philippines W v .
Department of Environment and Natural Resources ; SRR — 1 5§ )
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OF F!CE 1S

PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
South National Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica Puerto Princesa City ¢
Email Address: cenropuertoprincesai@denr, gov.ph

Tei. Fax No.: (048) 717-0702

July 26, 2022

SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR CLEARANCE OF MR. ANTONIO ABAYON FOR ISSUANCE OF
SURVEY AUTHORITY

The Cierk of Court
Justice Hall
Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City

Sir/Madam:

I have the honor to inform you that we received the following application:

Kind of Application :
Name of Applicant : Antonio Abayon
Date of Filing :
Purpose of Application : Issuance of Survey Authority
Location of Land

Barangay g Sicsican

Municipality/City " Puerto Princesa City

Province : Palawan

Area (sq. m.) " 331 sq. m. more or less
Descriptions : Lot No. 5587, Cad. 800-D (portion)

Before we process the abovementioned application, we kindly request for comment and

recommendation from your Office as stated under Section 7.1.2 (b) of DENR Administrative Order
No. 2016-21.

Please be informed that under DENR Administrative Order No. 2019- 25, clearance must be

secured from government agencies within forty (40) working days upon receipt of this letter.
Otherwise, it shall be deemed as having no objection from your Office.

TS S 8 L

Early attention hereto will be appreciated.

- Very truly yours,

’EI%O Z éiiJAlSCO

MO IV/OIC-CENRO

Cc: CENRO/File
DRN-2022/RPS cpbm

V1 %1
DA Vi (/97 4
BY - //v
CERTIFIED PHOTOCOPY

NDVABILLE 8. GAKTE L LARD- WTERB!‘{ 4
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER 1/RECORDS OFFICER)



Republic of the Philippines
REGIONAL TRIAL COURT
= Fourth Judicial Region
Puerto Princesa City

OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF COURT
Hall of Justice, Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that this Office has no record of any
pending/decided land registration case before any branches of this court
involving applicant Antonio Abayon covering Lot No. 5587, Cad. 800-D
(Portion) located at Barangay Sicsican, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan.

This Certification is being issued upon the request of Pedro A.
Velasco for the appiication of survey authority.

At Puerto Princesa City, this 1% day of September,

PRINCES KAT !W%GARA

Cleyk of/Court V

Cert Fee: P15.00/35.00/10.00
O.R. No. 8976855/898 1063/3709653
Dated: September 1, 2022

CERTIFIED PHOTOCORY
SggarSinne

ADMINISTRATIVE DFFICER 1/RECORDS OFFICER



P ALIN AT PAG LIPAT NG KARAPA.iH
{WAIVER OF RIGHTS AND INTERESTS)
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

ALAMIN NG LAHAT:

Ako, YOLENE C. MAQUILING, Pilpino, residente ng Purok Narra, Brgy. Sicsican,
Puerto Princesa City Palawan Kikilalanin na WAIVOR/NAGPAUBAYA,

WITNESSETH:

Ako ang umuukupa at nag mamay ari ng lupa na sakop LOT # 14 na siyang
maliit na bahagi ng TAX DECLARATION # 034-9927, PROPERTY INDENTIFICATION #
134.02-034-07-115, Lot # 5587, Applicafion No. 045316-3913-A, m@cmgpuan sa
Brgy. Sicsican, Puerto Princesa City may sukat na 1.1619. !

Sa halagang ISAN DAANG LIBONG PISO (P100,000) akin nang ibi bentaq, inililipat
at ipinauubaya ang lohat ng aking karapatan kay ANTONIO ROYLO ABAYON,
Pilipino, kasal kay Elva R. Abayon, kikilalanin na PINAGPAUBAYAAN/ WAIVEE sa
nasabing LOT # 14, ot may sukat lamang na ISANG DAAN METRO KWADRADO

(100 SQ.M.) mas kilala bilang sakop ng LOT #14.

Na hindi ako tututol sa pag pa fitulo nia sa nasabing lupa sa kanyang
pangalan.

Saksi ang oking pirma sa itaas ng aking pangalan bilong patunay sa mga
nasasoad sa itaas ngayong May 22, 2017 sa Puerto Princesa City

Ane ‘\[{t a
YOLENg ﬁsmaunms

NAGPAUBAYA/ WAIVOR
MULTIPURPOSE I.D. 0111-3129371-4

e

ANTONIQ ROYLO ABAYON 8
PINAGPAUBAYAAN/ WAIVEE -
LTO DL D11-10-000787 3
WITNESS: : =
Ay EE
| >SS U5
% &L 5 g g =
/ ACKNOWLEDGMENT CEZaDZES
\ v
. RERUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES ) > uf
. f%mo PRINCESA, PALAWAN ) S.S. I &3
& g
<>

BEFORE ME, this May 22, 2017 a Notary Public for and in Puerfo Pririgesa City,
Palawan personally appeared, ANTONIO ROYLO ABAYON ond YOLENE C.
MAQUILING known to me fo be the same person who execuied the ?oregoing
and acknowledge before me that the same was their free act and deed.

, — > gt i
P NSy g -zwtw%
DoC. # % ATTY. GIDEON REY V. GUAYCO
NOTARY PUBLIC e Y g

BOOK |03 ~__ UNTIL DECEMBER 31, 2018; |
SERIES OF 2017 ATIORNEY'S ROLLNO. 56394 & =5

¥l

CERTFIED PHOTOCOPY T

AFMTHFUL }

1 ANQ-VITERBL

i .GARCEL
NOVABILLE B et

ADNINIGTRATIVE OFFICER VVRECORD




PACSALIN AT PAG LIPAT NG KARAPATAN
WAIVER OF RIGHTS AND INTERESTS "
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
ALAMIN NG LAHAT:

Ako. YOLENE C. MAQUILING, Pilpino, residente ng Purok Narra, Brgy. Sicsican,
pyerto Princesa City Palawan kikilalanin na WAIVOR/NAGPAUBAYA,

WITNESSETH:

Ako ang umuukupa at nag mamay ari ng lupa na sakop ng TAX DECLARATION
# 034-9927, PROPERTY INDENTIFICATION # 134-02-034-07-1 15, Lot # 5587,

Appiication No. 0453146-3913-A, matatagpuan sa Brgy. Sicsican, Puerto Princesa
City may sukat na 1.1619.

Sa halagang ISANG DAAN AT DALAWAMPONG LIBONG PISO (P120,000) akin
nang ibinibenta, iniliipat at ipinauubaya ang lahat ng aking korobcton sa maliit
na parte nito na may sukat lamang na ISANG DAAN METRO KWADRADO (100
$Q.M.) mas kilala bilang sakop ng LOT # 15 kay MADELYN SARMIENTO VELLESPIN,
Pilipino, walang asawa, residente ng Brgy. Napsan, Puerto | Princesa City
kikilalanin na PINAGPAUBAYAAN/ WAIVEE. |

]
|

Na hindi ako tututol sa pag pa titulo nila sa nasabing lupa sa kanyang
pangalan. ]

Soksi ang aking pirma so itaas ng aking pangalan bilong pdiunay sa mga
nasasaad sa itaas ngayong March 14, 2017 sa Puerto Princesa Cily.

YOLENE'C. RAGUILING
NAGPAUBAYA/WAIVOR
MULTIPURPOSE I.D. 0111-3129371-4
Mwm{xu <
MADELYN SARMIENTO VELLESPIN g
PINAGPAUBAYAAN/ WAIVEE o
HONGKONG IDENTITY CARD =
WX282740(7) S :
ACKNOWLEDGMENT w5
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES ) =
PUERTO PRINCESA, PALAWAN ) S.S. =

~BEFORE ME, this March 14, 2017 a Notary Public for and in Pue : Princesa City,
Palawan personally appeared, MADELYN SARMIENTO VELLESPIN=ond YOLENE C.
MAQUILING known to me to be the same person who executdsel e foregoing

and acknowledge before me that the same was their free act dideed.

- = il e
= — = 1
DOC. # 38?2 " ATTY. GIDEON REY V. GUAYCO
PAGE # 78 NOTARY PUBLIC o
BOOK 98 L UNTIL DECEMBER 31, 20118 2 oy
SERIES OF 2017 T __ATTORNEY'S ROLL NO. 56394 &
IBP NO. 1028593 LIFETIME & €
PTR 0994156 12.20.2014 - O
CERTIFIED PHOTOCOP) SR
e 3 =)
B- 2 ——
NOVA BILLE B'GARCEL L ANG-VITERBO e 4
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER 1/RECORDS OFFICER1 s =
—
|
=
P
=g




CERTIFED PHOTOCOPY

. ANG-WITERS:
NOVABILLE B GARTEL! ARG-YTTE
ADMINISTRATIVE DFFICER Jmcupos OFFICER .

PAGPAPAUBAYA AT PAGSALIN NG KARAPATAN
(WAIVER OF RIGHTS AND INTERESTS)
ALAMIN NG LAHAT:

Ako MADELYN SARMIENTO VELLESPIN, Pilipino, nasa wastoétg gulang,
naninirahan sa Brgy. Napsan, Puerto Princesa City, walang asawa kikilalanin na

WAIVOR/ NAGPAUBAYA
‘\

Ako ang umuukupa at nagkukultiba at nagmamay- ari nang lupa na Kilala bilang
LOT # 15 Brgy. Sicsican, Puerto Princesa City, na napa sa akin s‘; bisa nang
Pagsalin at Pag Lipat ng Karapatan doc. no. 382, page 78, book 98, series of
2017 gawa sa harap ni Atty. Gideon Rey V. Guayco petsing March 14, 2017 sa
Puerto Princesa City.

Dahil sa hindi na ako interesado sa nasabing lupa, sa halagang ISANG DAAN A
TATLOMPONG LIBONG PISO (P130,000) minarapat ko na ILIPAT AT ISALI!%
LAHAT NG AKING KARAPATAN sa nasabing lupa kay ANTONIO ROYLO
ABAYON Pilipino, nasa wastong gualng, kasal kay ELVA ABAYON, Pﬁiplno,
naninirahan sa Brgy. Sicsican, Puerto Princesa City ay akin nang minarapat at
napag desisycnan na akin nang ipagpapaubaya at ililipat ang lahat ng aking

karapatan sa kanya. £y
Q
Na aking ginagarantiyahan na aking ipaglalaban at patutunayan ang ' @1

ng PINAGPAUBAYAAN sa pag mamay-ari nito laban sa sino mang o mv

i
: No.Vit§-0007 106

partido na maaring umangkin dito. O 2 .
Na hindi kami tututol sa pag prosesoc niya sa titulo nito sa hinaharap. et 5 * E‘%’
SN \.,: ,{:
SAKSI ang aming mga lagda ngayong November 18, 2019 - ;,fj ::
Princesa City, Palawan, Philippines. = o B K r =5
<X ED QG el Gl 2w
- SO E
MM{ - £3. L- 'E:.; 3 ﬁpf} vé
MADELYN SARMIENTO VELLESPIN ANTONIOR _g e o= é: w :g
Waivor/ Nagpaubaya Pinagpaubay | @2 ~SEDS
S,S.S. 4-0011;9%—'23 PHILHEALTH 09-200974B40.5 = > = < =5
ft
- ‘ : :
/ g
/ BA GERSAW g
=g
\ ACKNOWLEDGMENT I~
AN REPUﬁLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES ) 2 =2 <
“~_PUERTO PRINCESA, PALAWAN ) S.S. P o~
bl

BEFORE ME, this November 18, 2019 A Notary Public for and in Puizo Princesa
City, Palawan personally appeared MADELYN SARMIENTO VELLESPIN a:l
ANTONIO ROYLO ABAYON known to me to be the same person w 0 exXecuted
the foregoing and acknowledge before me that the same was their tr«ae act and
deed. o

S— 5 rl
_— i
R 'v?wl}b.

I REY V. GUVER

<
=
=
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ANTONIO ROYLO ABAYON i

PINAGPAUBAYAAN/ WAIVEE

LTO DL D11-10-000787 i

WITNESS: ’

0 ) o

=ty 8
JOB G (A R
\ ACKNOWLEDGMENT £ 3 oy
| e 3 N
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES ) -2 o
PUERTO PRINCESA, PALAWAN } S.S. 5 =

""BEFORE ME, this May 22, 2017 a Notary Public for and in Pué‘?to Prit

CERIIFIED

Pty

PHOTOCOPY

NOVABILLE B. GARCELLAND-VITERB!.

ADMINISTRATIVE OH

PAGSALIN AT PAG LIPAT NG KARAPATAN
[WAIVER OF RIGHTS AND INTERESTS)
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

ALAMIN NG LAHAT:

Ako, YOLENE C. MAQUILING, Pilpino, residente ng Purok Narra, Brgy.

Puerto Princesa City Palawan kikilalanin na WAIVOR/NAGPAUBAYA,
-‘WITNESSETH:

Ako ang umuukupa at nag mamay ari ng lupa n
maliit na bahagi ng TAX DECLARATION # 034-9927. PROPERTY INDENT!
134-02-034-07-115, Lot # 5587, Application No. 0453146-3913-A, matat
Brgy. Sicsican, Puerto Princesa City may sukat n&1.1619.

Sa halagang ISANG DAAN AT SAMPONG LIBONG PISO (P110,000)
ibinibenta, inililipat at ipinauubaya ang lahat ng aking karapatan kay
ROYLO ABAYON, Piipino, kasal kay Eiva R. Abayon, kikil
PINAGPAUBAYAAN/ WAIVEE sa nasabing LOT # 16, na may sukat |
ISANG DAAN TATLUMPOT ISANG METRO KWADRADO (131 SQ.M.)

bilang sakop ng LOT # 16.

Na hindi ako tututol sa pag pa fitulo nila sa nasabing lupa sq
pangalan.

Saksi ang aking pirma sa itaas ng aking pangalan bilang patung
nasasaad sa itaas ngayong May 22, 2017 sa Puerto Pnncesa City.
AQU NG

)
bl i
NAGPA / WAIVOR
MULTIPURPOSE 1.D. 0111-3129371-4

iLE,

CCOPY IS

¢ it 9 i-"F
0w WHIAMITIN

ST

Y ee TRLIM WA,
e A

Sicsican,

na siyang
ICATION #
ngpuan sa

akin nang
¢ ANTONIO
slanin na
omang na
mas kilala

} kanyang

y sa @o

i

IBP No. 062047/12.07.2 321

P
JO5 Hin
P AEEC PG

cesa City,

Palawan personally appeared, ANTONIO ROYLO ABAYON and pVOI.ENE C;
MAQUILING known to me to be the same person who executed the foregoing
and acknowledge beiore me that the same was their free _gct and deed.

DOC. # | ATTY. GIDEON REY V. GUAYQO
PAGE # Z NOTARY PUBLIC

BOOK (0% UNTIL DECEMBER 31, 2018
SERIES OF 2017 _ATTORNEY'S ROLL NO. 56394

IBP NO. 1028593 LIFETIME
PTR 0994156 12.20.2016

wia
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Attarney’s Roll No. 277
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Region 1V- B, MIMAROPA

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Puerto Princesa City

Reptittis of the Philippines
ﬁa Department of Environment and Natural Resources
e
——
~“CERTIFICATION
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that based on the allocation book of this Office, Lot No... 5587
Cad-800-D located in Bgy. Sicsican, Puerto Princesa City has the following status, to wit; *

)

Lot No. Name of listed Kind of Application Area
claimant/applicant (sq.m.)

5587 Yolene C. Maquiling FPA-045316-398-A 11,619

Remarks

Both rejected dated 2-14-18 and 4-26-19,
respectively considering that portion of
the subject lot is within Timberland

Alberto Casiano FPA-045316-1042

L3

This certification is issued upon request of Regulation and Permitting Section for whatever
legal purpose it may serve best.

Issued this 4 day of October 2022 at CENRO, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan.

NOVA BILLE B. GARCELLANO-VITERBO

Administrative Officer [
Attested by:

PEDRO A. Vé?éco

Development Management Officer IV
OIC-CENRO e L
L raA

REC-NGV-22-09-05

7.

o6 2

~ CERTIFIED PHOTOCOF

g e O

- ARCELLANO-VITERBU
VABILLE B. GARCEL
?Snumsmrmva OEEICER RECORDS OFFICER?

South National Highway,
Bgy. Sta. Monica Puerto Princesa City
Email Address: cenropuertoprineesa@denr.gov.ph
Tel. Fax No.: (048) 717-0702




Republic ' = me Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

MIMAROPA Region

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OFFICE

-

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that based on available records in our office, the tract of land
in Barangay Sicsican, City of Puerto Princesa, Province of Palawan, falls within Latitude 09°
47’ 39.3”° Longitude 118° 42° 21.7°" identified as portion of Lot No. 5587, Cad 800-D was
verified to be within Alienable and Disposable Land as per Land Classification Map No. 203,
Project I, Block-A dated on December 29, 1923.

Issued this 30" day of August 2022 at CENRO Puerto Princesa.

Checked and Verified by:

Edrester 1
Unit Head, GIS
& Land Llassification Verification
APPROVED:

Certification fee: __ P50.00 SR 2E
. P3 =7 zirx

Oath fee: P36.00

Date:

CERTIFIED PHOTOCOPY

Mua’j"i ) _..South National Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City
NOVA BlL.LmM?Cl:LLANU -\ F%oaﬁ‘f Email Address: cenroppchuc@yahoc.com
ADMINIS TRATIVE DFFICER 1/ RECORDS DFRICER Tel Fax No.: (048) 433-0660

GIS/LC-DRN-2022-0937



Republic «¢ Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

SA

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

& CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that based on our records, the tract of land located in Barangay
Sicsican, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan containing an area of 11,619 square meters identified
as Lot No. 5587, Cad. 800-D was verified to contain a portion within Alienable and
Disposable land and another portion within Forestland per approved Land Classification

Map No. 203, Project No. 1, certified on December 29, 1923,

This certification is subject to confirmation by DENR MIMAROPA Regional Office

pursuant to DMC No. 2019-10 dated December 1 1, 2019.

Issued this 27" day of September 2022 at CENRO Puerto Princesa City.

Checked and verified by:

Approved by
DRO A. iKSCO

P
Developient Management Officer IV

OIC-CENRO

NOTE:
The aforementioned described area is subject to future
precise instrument and ground verification survey

CERT lH ED PH OT OCOQXNmomI Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City

Email Address: cenroppehuc@yahoo com
Tel Fax No.: (04R) 433-0660

""V‘o‘(w
NOVABILLE B GARCELL ANG- VITERBT,
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER VRECORDS UFFICER

LC-DRN-2022/FPG
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
South National Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica Puerto Princesa City
Email Address: cenropuertoprincesa@denr.gov.ph

Tel. Fax No.: (048) 7170702

Y
REQUEST FOR SURVEY AUTHORITY OF ANTONIO ABAYON OVER
PORTION OF LOT NO. 5587, CAD. 800-D LOCATED IN BGY. SICSICAN,

PUERTO PRINCESA CITY

ATTENDANCE SHEET

Mgusy 1, 2022

No.

Name

Designation/Agency

Contact No.

Signature

,M_raﬂj/e’ﬂudlgﬂyﬁ P‘Jﬁ’ﬁj MaRpM

09707297

v

ZGR-9 Chegrepn

° Lo

Uye R. Ao
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01707292-0%7

$o //
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CERTIFIED PHOTOCOPY

\(\w
NOVA BILLE BSGARCELLANO-VITERRL

ADMINISTRATIVE DFFICER VVRECORUS OFFICER +
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SPECIAL POWER OF ATTORNEY
KNOW ALL MEN BY THE&E &RESENT o

That I, ANTONIO ROYLO ABAYON, of iegal age, married, Filipino Citizen and resident of
Purok Narra, Barangay Sicsican, Puerto Princesa City, DO HEREBY NAME, APPOINT AND
CONSTITUTE RICHARD B. ABUACAN, of legal age, single, Filipino Citizen and resident of Purok
Narra, Barangay Sicsican, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan, to be my true and lawful attorney-in-
fact, for me and in my name, place and stead, to do and perform the following things and acts,
to wit:

To transact, process and follow-up the Application for Issuance of Certificate of Title,
Authority to Survey, and all other transactions of a parcel of land, identified as LOT
5587, Cad.800-D (portion), containing an area of Three Hundred Thirty-One (331)
Square Meters, more or less, situated in Barangay Sicsican, Puerto Princesa City, before
the Office of the DENR, PENRO, CENRO, Barangay, City Assessor's Office, Registry of
Deeds for the City of Puerto Princesa, and all other agencies, either public or private;

To request certification/s and all other documents needed for the said application,
before the Office of DENR-Regional/Mimaropa Office, PENRO, CENRO, City Assessor's
Office, Registry of Deeds for the City of Puerto Princesa, Barangay and all other
concerned agencies in connection thereto;

To request, submit all the necessary requirements needed thereto; and to get and
receive the title/s and other certification/s upon its release; and

To sign and execute all the necessary documents that may be required in order to
perform the aforescribed authority.

HEREBY GIVING AND GRANTING unto my said attorney-in-fact full power and authority
to do any and every act and thing, whatsoever necessary, requisite and proper to be done in
and about the premises as fully to all intent and purpose as I might or could do if personally
present and acting in person. HEREBY RATIFYING AND CONFIRMING all that my said attorney-
in-fact shall lawfully do or caused to be done by virtue thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 have hereunto set my hand this -, at City
of Puerto Princesa, Palawan. I AUG £ b Y
With my acceptance:
ANTONJO R. ABAYON
gfz - Principal
HARD B. ABUACAN ID No. 09-200974840-9
Aétcmey- n-Fact Issued by PHIC
//\/f% SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF: {%
1. Mavéklvn L./Lagrada 2. Jane L. Delos Santos

Republic of the Philippines)
City of Puerto Princesa  )S.S

BEFORE ME, A Notary Pubilic for the City of Puerto Princesa, this ﬁ | J E Z 5 2@ 22 p
personally appeared the above-named person, with his/her Valid Identification Card " No.
indicated belowhis/her name, who presented himself/herself to be same person who executed

the foregoing instrument; ‘whigh-he/she acknowledged before me as his/her free act and deed.
WITNESS MY HANBAANBSEA;:’ " N

Patioy ATTY/ONDS B. MANGOTARA
Doc. No.7N /7 A e \ Nota “'
PageNo. Fo | |/, I NFe. No/20Z2P-007 1447 Dac 31, 2025
Book No. XXXIII gl BT Nol Cafinsn/07 02 2022
Series of 2022 % Y IBF Ho. 002047/12.47.2021

(a0l @ 8 Attarrney's Boll No, 2775
CERTIFIED PHOTOCOPY | Mrl.?gipfwf *'207*:?9307.

L ¥

NOVABILLE B GARCELLANO-VITERBG™

ADMINISTRATIVE DFEICER VRECHDNG N=meren)
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
South National Highway. Bgy. Sta. Monica Puerto Princesa City
Email Address: cenropuertoprincesa@denr.gov.ph
Tel. Fax No.: (048) 717-0702

l\.’

July 235, 202:

SUBJECT: LETTER DATED JUNE 28, 2022 FROM ANTONIO ABAYON RE: PORTION OF LOT
NO. 5587, CAD. 800-D LOCATED IN BGY. SICSICAN, PUERTO PRINCESA CITY

- Mr. Antonio Abayon
““Purnl' Narra, Bgy. Sicsican, Puerto Princesa City
. Contact No. 0970-729-2097

Dear Mr. Abayon,
Environmental Greetings!

This pertains to your letter of intent dated June 28, 2022 which was received by this Office on June 29, 2022
regarding your request for issuance of survey authority over a parcel of land identified as Lot No. 5587, Cad.
800-D located in Bgy. Sicsican, Puerto Princesa City.

Per verification from the records of this Office, it shows that Lot No. 5587, Cad. 800-D containing an area
of 11,619 square meters located in Bgy. Sicsican, Puerto Princesa City was covered by Free Patent
Application No. 045316-398-A of Yolene C. Maquiling and Free Patent Application No. 045316-1042 of
Alberto Casiano which were both rejected on February 14, 2018 and April 26, 2019¢#respectively,
considering that the subject lot is within a portion of Timberland.

Furthermore, a portion of the said lot containing an area of more or less 3,000 square meters is within
Agricultural Land (Alienable and Disposable Area) while the rest is within Forestland per approved Land
Classification Map No. 203, Project No. 1, certified on December 29, 1963

Please be informed further that all Land Classification of lots with pending application/s and those with
intention to apply for Public Land Applications and Survey Authority to this Office are to be subjected to
confirmation by the DENR MIMAROPA Regional Office pursuant to DENR Memorandum Circular No.

2019-10 dated December 11, 2019. Said Land Classification Confirmation will serve as basis of this Office
for further action on the matter.

Moreover, attached herewith is the checklist of requirements for issuance of Survey Authority subject for
your compliance. Thereafter, an ocular inspection will be conducted by the representatives of this Office.

We trust that you are properly informed.

Very truly yours, -~ '~i SA

, i
Tl el
PEDRO A VYFLASCO NO: ,;‘Z.

w]lh »g

MO IV/OIC-CENRO s “B”
/:.i"c: CENROFile
DRN-2022-4675/RPS *cpbm

CERTIFIED PHOTOCOPY

NOVABILLE R GM’ rl LANN-\ITERRE

AR TRATIVE - (2 VIECLiRGs Ok HICER Y



Republic of the Philippines

& Department of Environment and Natural Resour¢es
: MIMAROPA Region
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

P
p— PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
o South National Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica Puerto Princesa City
- Email Address: cenropucrtoprincesa@denr. gov.ph

Tel. Fax No.: (048) 7170702

Ae: JUNE 22, 2020

SUBJECT: LETTER OF INTENT RE:

O Follow-up of pending/subsisting PLA R ;__:“_
[ Filing of appropriate PLA ATED e
[ Survey Authority mmw’%&gm*
Y0SION:L___Z
EAT mﬁ'.__,-f'-ljv-..h
Mr. Pedro A. Velasco X
Development Management Officer IV i
OIC-CENRO
Sir:
May I have the honor to request for issuance of the aforementioned subject covering below described
parcel/s of land:
Name of
Applicant/Authorized

/ Representative (with SPA): ANTONID RovLO ABATON

. [ Free Patent O Residential Frée Patent
Type of Application: O Homestead Patent (. Miscellaneoui Sales

_Fot No. with Survey Plan:
A Y S58F CAD. RO-D $uehTo PRINCBL A CAORCTRE
T Area: \, \a  Sam,

L ocation:
__+Aocation BLY. SuSiom | puwpto PrINCECA ey

Name of Geodetic Engineer

o+ (For Survey Authority) MARION YW ¢ UMNGD

Attached herewith are the copies of Alienable & Disposable Certification and Reconrds Verification from
your Office subject for preliminary assessment/initial evaluation.

i
i

Very truly yours,

_IATOR WY Lo Ao

—Signature above printed name CERTIFIED PHOTOCOPY

/Addrelsi:\ PUROL AhRad, BL7. Slestemd, PRE. 37,: diel
.G = Y
ntact No.: 04 353292097 ADMINISTRATIVE lﬁlFﬁlEgi lll-éE’C‘? e
Gender: MALY ’ ORDS OFFICER?

_Age: ¢S 7#/0
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Repllht_ of the Philippines
= Department of Environment and Natural Resources
s Region IV- B, MIMAROPA
e COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURC#S OFFICE
<= Puerto Princesa City

April 20, 2022

MR. RICHARD F. ABUACAN
Barangay Sicsican, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan
+63 926 588 8074

Dear Mr. Abuacan,
Greetings!

This has reference to your request for a certification as to records verification of Lot
No. 5587, Cad. 800-D containing an area of 11,619 square meters located in ay Sicsican,
Puerto Princesa City, Palawan.

Please be informed that based on the allocation book of this Offi¢e, the above-
mentioned lot was covered by Free Patent Application No. 045316-398-A|of Yolene C.
Maquiling and Free Patent Application No. 045316-1042 of Alberto Casiano wg:;h were both
rejected dated February 14, 2018 and April 26, 2019, respectively considering that portion of
the subject lot is within Timberland.

of more or less 3,000 square meters is within AGRICULTURAL LAND (ALIENABLE
AND DISPOSABLE AREA) an the rest is within Forestland as per ved Land
Classification Map No. 203, Project No. 1, Certified on December 29, 1923 basad on the issued
Certification dated April 11, 2022.

Be informed further that the subject lot was verified that a portion oolg:i::g an area

We trust that you are properly informed.

Very truly yours,
g;»qu Y On REGION N\ ;
B Se D 2 o
gﬁkn R T s = e o X ; Devejopment Management Officer IV
Moz = = OIC-CENRO
%}AIL:_*MN_yT‘}j“-Z‘Z,N- B
A =Y S

e

RED-CAD-22-04-42

South National Highway,
Bgy. Sta. Monica Puerto Princesa City
Email Address: cenropuertoprincesa@gdenr.gov.ph

CERTlFl ED PHOTOCOPY Tel. Fax No.: (048) 717-0702
NOVA BILLMAMQ-VUERBG’

: )
ADMIBISTRATIVE OFEICER VRECHROS OFFICCR




Republi¢ tzhhc Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

MIMAROPA Region
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURC

T
. e
o

kS OFFICE

RICHARD B. ABUACAN
Purok Narra, Brgy. Sicsican
Puerto Princesa City

Dear Mr. Abuacan,

This has reference to your request dated March 22, 2022 for the land dl
a tract of land identified as Lot Neo. 5587, CAD-800-D containing an area of
meters located in Barangay Sicsican, Puerto Princesa City.

Please be informed that upon verification conducted by our personnel,
subject lot containing an area of 3,000 square meters is within AGRICUL

(ALIENABLE AND DISPOSABLE AREA) and the rest is within FO
approved Land Classification Map No. 203, Project No. 1, certified on Decem

Further, the classification of the land stated above is still subject to @
the DENR Regional Office pursuant to DMC No. 2019-10 dated December 11

We trust that you are properly informed.

Very truly your

March 28, 2022

assification of
11,619 square

portion of the
JRAL LAND
STLAND per
29, 1923,

onfirmation by

2019.

OIC-CENR

Eg:fr TR mEcION

'-:::‘ L] A

o 1)
& vt = | a3

Oate. 9l

Re_ 7& R

NOTE:
The aforementioned described area is subject to fidure
precise instriment ared ground verification survey

South Naticnal Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City

CERTIFIED PROTOCOPY

Tel Fax No.: (048) 433-0660

LC-DRN-2022-1322

LLAND-VITERBY

RCE
NOVABILLE B.TA /RECORDS OFFICER)

ATMINISTRATIVE OFFICER 1



Republic of the Philippines o
CITY OF PUERTO PRINCESA
OFFICE OF THE CITY ASSESSOR

TAX DECLARATION OF REAL PROPERTY

TD No.: 034-9927 Property Identification Mo.:
MAQUILING, YOLENE CASTANO
TIN:
Address: PUROK KAAKBAYAN, BGY, TINIGUIBAN, PUERTO PRINCESA CITY Telephone|No. :
Administrator/Benefical User: TIN:
Address: i R e No. :
Location of Property: ) SICSICAN PRINCESA CITY
(Mnrber and Streetj » (Barangay/District) ' & Province/City)
OCT/TCT/CLOA No. : Survey No. : CAD{800-D
cCT: o Ba o . Lot No. 5
CCT Date: Bik. No.
Boundaries: North: 198 (LOT B-3), 197 AOT D) |
East: 113 (LOT 5586), 114 (LOT 5590)\116 (LOT 5589), 133 (LOT 5588)
South: 134 (LOT 5893) ‘ Y
West: CREEK : Nt 0 on
- KIND OF PROPERTY ASSESSED :
[x] Lanp RY ,
- [[JeunoiNG no. of Storeys :
Brief Description :
Cassification Area( Hec ) Actual Use ‘ Assessed Value
AGRICULTURAL (L) 1.1619 99,992.07 AGRICULTURAL 15, 14,985.31
TOTAL: [ es,s02.0¢ 1 14,990.00

Total Assessed Value mwéamme\@mmnmmv

EﬁeclMtyofAMler!t.: 1Q, 2012

Appraised By: , Recommended By: ) ' 1 ,
(@Eﬁ/ 3 JOVEN C.V. m
7 |

w o Date

Previous A.V. Php : P 9,990,00

This declaration cancels TD No. :  034-9926
Previous Owner :

MEMORANDA :

REASSESSED PURSUANT TO CITY ORDINANCE NO. 501. 2006-2016 TAXES PAID UNDER O.R. NO, 0913325 DATED 04
697.80-B & P1,348.90-S. PHOTOCOPY OF PUBLIC LAND APPLICATION (FREE PATENT) ON FILE NO. 034-001-16.

[2%/16 IN THE AMOUNT OF P2,

.

Mote: mmshummmmmmmmmmumhmam

values prepared for the
purpose and duly enacted into an Ordinance by the Sangguniang Panfungsod under Ordinance No. 501 dated 2011-11-02. It red and cannot by itself alone
confer any ownership or legal title to the property.

CERTIFIED PHOTOCOPY
Wbt
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‘ a RepubHU Uf the Philippines

/ § Department of Environment and Natural Resources

wmmamesee  MIMAROPA Region
=‘-"—_-' COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL IRESOURCES
e OFFICE
N TS TR SR Sy M

September|14, 2020
CERTIFICATION
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the tract of land located in Barangay Sjcsican, Puerto
Princesa City has been verified to be within AGRICULTURAL LAND (ALIENABLE
AND DISPOSABLE AREA) as per approved Land Classification Map No. 203, Project No.
1, Block A certified on December 29, 1923 with the following Global Positioning System
(GPS) reading:

LATITUDE LONGITUDE
09°47 39.3” 118°42° 21.7>

This certification is issued for whatever legal purpose it may serve.

Prepared and Projected by: Verified by:
/}‘
A
F IN P. GADIANO JASON ONTIMOR
Forest Technician I orester [
nit Head, GIS
CER'”FI ED PHOTOCOPY & L#nd Classification Verification
Attested by:
NOVA BILLE B CARC oL LANG-VITERE: ;
AUMINISTRATIVE DFFICER VRECDRDS OFFICER ELIZARDO B.CAY ATOC
OIC-CENRO
DENR r***“apoea REGION
CEN = INESA
Inspection Fee:  P360.00 & @ * a
Certification Fee : P50.00 JE Gy
Qath Fee: P36, NO
OR. No. o y
. ﬁﬁz, L DATE:, A=l w
e BY: 7 ‘“{‘ o

South National Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City
Email Address: cenvoppehuci@yvahoo.com

cRTIFIED PHOTOCOPY

m,
fikrna BILLE B. GARCELLANG-VITERBOD
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER V/RECORDS OFFICER)

[ C/GIS-DRN-2020-




